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CHAPTER 2, LAWS OF 1969 

AN ACT to repeal 10.32 (4) (f) and (5) (e) ; to renumber 1.0.32 (1) (b) ; 
to renumber and amend 8.20 (8) ; to amend 8.50 (3) (a) ; to repeal and 
recreate 10.32 (2) (e), (4) (e) and (5) (d) ; and to create 8.20 (8) (b) 
and 10.32 (1) (b) 2 of the statutes, relating to the period for circu-
lating nomination papers for independent candidates at partisan special 
elections. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. 8.20 (8) of the statutes is renumbered 820 (8) (a) and 
amended to read: 

8.20 (8) (a) Nomination papers for independent candidates; s4ft4 for 
any office to be voted upon at a general election may be circulated no 
sooner than August 1 preceding the election and shall be filed not later 
than 5 p.m. on the 3rd Tuesday in September. 

SECTION 2 . 820 (8) (b) of the statutes is created to read: 
8.20 (8) (b) Nomination papers for independent candidates for any 

office to be voted upon at a partisan special election shall be circulated 
and filed as provided in s. 8.50 (3) (a) . 
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SECTION 3 . 8.50 (3) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
8.50 (3) (a) Nomination papers shall be circulated no sooner than 

the day the order for the special election is filed and shall be filed not 
later than 5 p.m. 18 days before the day of the special primary. Nomination 
papers for independent candidates for an office to be voted upon at a 
partisan special election may be circulated no sooner than 14 days prior 
to the day of the special primary and shall be filed not later than 5 p.m. 
7 days after the day o f the special primary. 

SECTION 4. 10.32 (1) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 10.32 (1) 
(b) 1 . 

SECTION 5. 10.32 (1) (b) 2 of the statutes in created to read : 
10.32 (1) (b) 2. For independent candidates at a partisan special elec-

tion, nomination papers may be circulated no sooner than 14 days prior to 
the special primary and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m . 7 days after the 
special primary. See s. 8.50 (3) . 

SECTION 6 . 10.32 (2) (e) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to 
read : 

10.32 (2) (e) Nomination papers. 1. Nomination papers may be cir-
culated no sooner than the day the order for the special election is filed 
and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m . 18 days before the special primary. 
See s. 8.50 (3) . 

2 . For independent candidates at a partisan special election, nomina-
tion papers may be circulated no sooner than 14 days prior to the special 
primary and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m . 7 days after the special 
primary. See s . 8 .50 (3) . 

SECTION 7 . 10.32 (4) (e) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to 
read : 

10.32 (4) (e) Nomination papers. 1 . Nomination papers may be cir-
culated no sooner than the day the order for the special election is filed 
and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m. 18 days before the special primary. 
See s. 8.50 (3) . 

2. For independent candidates at a partisan special election, nomi-
nation papers may be circulated no sooner than 14 days prior to the special 
primary and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m. 7 days after the special 
primary. See s. 8.50 (3) . 

SECTION 8 . 10.32 (4) (f) of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 9. 10.32 (5) (d) of the statutes is repealed and recreated 

to read: 
10.32 (5) (d) Nomination papers . 1 . Nomination papers may be cir-

culated no sooner than the day the order for the special election is filed 
and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m. 18 days before the special primary. 
See s . 8 .50 (3) . 

2. For independent candidates at a partisan special election, nomina-
tion papers may be circulated no sooner than 14 days prior to the special 
primary and shall be filed no later than 5 p.m . 7 days after the special 
primary. See s. 8.50 (3) . 

SECTION 10. 10.32 (5) (e) of the statutes is repealed . 
Approved February 12,1969. 
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